

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|--|
| | | | <p>WPMS No.2679 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Yash Bisht, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Devendra Pant, Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Advocate for respondent no.1.</p> <p>4. Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Advocate for respondent nos.5 to 7.</p> <p>5. Counter affidavit filed by respondent no.1 is taken on record. Miscellaneous Application (IA No.1 of 2025) is, therefor, allowed.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the Commission as well as counsel for the State submits that no counter affidavit is needed in this case. Therefore, opportunity of both counsels to file counter affidavit is hereby closed.</p> <p>7. As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>8. List this case on 17.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">19.12.2025</p> <p>Ravi</p> |